VILLAGE OF CLAYTON

111 Clayton Ave. W. * P.O. Box 63 Clayton, Wisconsin 54004 Phone (715) 948-2460 * Fax (715) 948-4260 vclayton@amerytel.net * www.villageofclaytonwi.com

NOTICE OF COMMITTEE MEETINGS

Notice is hereby given that the **Police Dept. Committee** of the Village of Clayton Board will meet on **Thursday, November 18, 2021, 6:00 PM** at the Clayton Municipal Building located at 133 Clayton Avenue East.

Notice is hereby given that the **Parks & Rec Committee** of the Village of Clayton Board will meet on **Wednesday, November 17, 2021, 5:30 PM** at the Clayton Municipal Building located at 133 Clayton Avenue East.

Notice is hereby given that the **Public Works Committee** of the Village of Clayton Board will meet on **Wednesday, December 1, 2021, 6:00 PM** at the Clayton Municipal Building located at 133 Clayton Avenue East.

Notice is hereby given that the **Fire Dept. Committee** of the Village of Clayton Board will meet on **Monday, December 6, 2021 5:45 PM** at the Clayton Municipal Building located at 133 Clayton Avenue East.

The committees will consider issues related to its respective department. There may be a quorum of board members present for information gathering purposes only and no binding decisions will be made.

Dawn Nelson Clerk-Treasurer

The meeting room is disabled and handicapped accessible. Persons needing additional accessibility accommodations should contact the Village of Clayton Clerk at (715) 948-2460.

VILLAGE OF CLAYTON

111 Clayton Ave. W. * P.O. Box 63 Clayton, Wisconsin 54004 Phone (715) 948-2460 * Fax (715) 948-4260 vclayton@amerytel.net * www.villageofclaytonwi.com

NOTICE OF COMMITTEE MEETINGS

Notice is hereby given that the **Police Dept. Committee** of the Village of Clayton Board will meet on **Thursday, November 18, 2021, 6:00 PM** at the Clayton Municipal Building located at 133 Clayton Avenue East.

Notice is hereby given that the **Parks & Rec Committee** of the Village of Clayton Board will meet on **Wednesday, November 17, 2021, 5:30 PM** at the Clayton Municipal Building located at 133 Clayton Avenue East.

Notice is hereby given that the **Public Works Committee** of the Village of Clayton Board will meet on **Wednesday, December 1, 2021, 6:00 PM** at the Clayton Municipal Building located at 133 Clayton Avenue East.

Notice is hereby given that the **Fire Dept. Committee** of the Village of Clayton Board will meet on **Monday, December 6, 2021 5:45 PM** at the Clayton Municipal Building located at 133 Clayton Avenue East.

The committees will consider issues related to its respective department. There may be a quorum of board members present for information gathering purposes only and no binding decisions will be made.

Dawn Nelson Clerk-Treasurer

The meeting room is disabled and handicapped accessible. Persons needing additional accessibility accommodations should contact the Village of Clayton Clerk at (715) 948-2460.

VILLAGE OF CLAYTON

111 Clayton Ave. W. * P.O. Box 63 Clayton, Wisconsin 54004 Phone (715) 948-2460 * Fax (715) 948-4260 vclayton@amerytel.net * www.villageofclaytonwi.com

NOTICE OF COMMITTEE MEETINGS

Notice is hereby given that the **Police Dept. Committee** of the Village of Clayton Board will meet on **Thursday, November 18, 2021, 6:00 PM** at the Clayton Municipal Building located at 133 Clayton Avenue East.

Notice is hereby given that the **Parks & Rec Committee** of the Village of Clayton Board will meet on **Wednesday, November 17, 2021, 5:30 PM** at the Clayton Municipal Building located at 133 Clayton Avenue East.

Notice is hereby given that the **Public Works Committee** of the Village of Clayton Board will meet on **Wednesday, December 1, 2021, 6:00 PM** at the Clayton Municipal Building located at 133 Clayton Avenue East.

Notice is hereby given that the **Fire Dept. Committee** of the Village of Clayton Board will meet on **Monday, December 6, 2021 5:45 PM** at the Clayton Municipal Building located at 133 Clayton Avenue East.

The committees will consider issues related to its respective department. There may be a quorum of board members present for information gathering purposes only and no binding decisions will be made.

Dawn Nelson Clerk-Treasurer

The meeting room is disabled and handicapped accessible. Persons needing additional accessibility accommodations should contact the Village of Clayton Clerk at (715) 948-2460.